
Household Income Profile
81008 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81008 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 10,834 11,453 619 1.12%
Households 4,647 4,904 257 1.08%
Median Age 38.2 38.1 -0.1 -0.05%
Average Household Size 2.33 2.33 0.00 0.00%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

4,647 100% 4,904 100%
<$15,000 521 11.2% 415 8.5%
$15,000-$24,999 378 8.1% 290 5.9%
$25,000-$34,999 558 12.0% 484 9.9%
$35,000-$49,999 640 13.8% 625 12.7%
$50,000-$74,999 819 17.6% 836 17.0%
$75,000-$99,999 587 12.6% 644 13.1%
$100,000-$149,999 642 13.8% 878 17.9%
$150,000-$199,999 368 7.9% 555 11.3%
$200,000+ 134 2.9% 177 3.6%

Median Household Income $55,113 $67,307
Average Household Income $73,675 $88,107
Per Capita Income $31,605 $37,729

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81008 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81008 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 235 805 754 659 819 804 571

<$15,000 40 84 54 66 107 82 88
$15,000-$24,999 21 38 39 33 56 81 110
$25,000-$34,999 44 91 64 61 64 107 127
$35,000-$49,999 35 110 94 87 112 121 81
$50,000-$74,999 51 138 125 111 172 173 49
$75,000-$99,999 24 123 117 105 108 90 20
$100,000-$149,999 13 108 168 96 121 84 52
$150,000-$199,999 6 101 66 71 52 40 32
$200,000+ 1 12 27 29 27 26 12

Median HH Income $39,264 $62,097 $75,154 $66,729 $57,812 $51,018 $31,031
Average HH Income $49,942 $77,284 $86,149 $85,177 $74,759 $68,605 $54,192

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 17.0% 10.4% 7.2% 10.0% 13.1% 10.2% 15.4%
$15,000-$24,999 8.9% 4.7% 5.2% 5.0% 6.8% 10.1% 19.3%
$25,000-$34,999 18.7% 11.3% 8.5% 9.3% 7.8% 13.3% 22.2%
$35,000-$49,999 14.9% 13.7% 12.5% 13.2% 13.7% 15.0% 14.2%
$50,000-$74,999 21.7% 17.1% 16.6% 16.8% 21.0% 21.5% 8.6%
$75,000-$99,999 10.2% 15.3% 15.5% 15.9% 13.2% 11.2% 3.5%
$100,000-$149,999 5.5% 13.4% 22.3% 14.6% 14.8% 10.4% 9.1%
$150,000-$199,999 2.6% 12.5% 8.8% 10.8% 6.3% 5.0% 5.6%
$200,000+ 0.4% 1.5% 3.6% 4.4% 3.3% 3.2% 2.1%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81008 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81008 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 253 870 785 682 770 859 685

<$15,000 36 64 40 48 75 66 86
$15,000-$24,999 17 28 26 22 38 60 99
$25,000-$34,999 40 75 48 46 45 93 137
$35,000-$49,999 38 105 85 76 98 124 99
$50,000-$74,999 59 141 123 103 159 189 62
$75,000-$99,999 30 138 124 115 105 104 28
$100,000-$149,999 20 150 216 128 149 124 91
$150,000-$199,999 11 155 91 102 69 63 64
$200,000+ 2 14 32 42 32 36 19

Median HH Income $47,674 $78,020 $87,351 $83,157 $68,622 $58,858 $37,355
Average HH Income $60,443 $92,580 $100,070 $103,668 $89,244 $82,638 $69,021

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 14.2% 7.4% 5.1% 7.0% 9.7% 7.7% 12.6%
$15,000-$24,999 6.7% 3.2% 3.3% 3.2% 4.9% 7.0% 14.5%
$25,000-$34,999 15.8% 8.6% 6.1% 6.7% 5.8% 10.8% 20.0%
$35,000-$49,999 15.0% 12.1% 10.8% 11.1% 12.7% 14.4% 14.5%
$50,000-$74,999 23.3% 16.2% 15.7% 15.1% 20.6% 22.0% 9.1%
$75,000-$99,999 11.9% 15.9% 15.8% 16.9% 13.6% 12.1% 4.1%
$100,000-$149,999 7.9% 17.2% 27.5% 18.8% 19.4% 14.4% 13.3%
$150,000-$199,999 4.3% 17.8% 11.6% 15.0% 9.0% 7.3% 9.3%
$200,000+ 0.8% 1.6% 4.1% 6.2% 4.2% 4.2% 2.8%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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